Review of Particle Physics: C. Caso et al. (Particle Data Group), European Physical Journal C3, 1 (1998)
K 0
S
I (JP ) = 1
2 (0−)
K 0
S MEAN LIFEK 0
S MEAN LIFEK 0
S MEAN LIFEK 0
S MEAN LIFE
For earlier measurements, beginning with BOLDT 58B, see our our 1986
edition, Physics Letters 170B170B170B170B 130 (1986).
OUR FIT is described in the note on “Fits for K0
L CP-Violation Parame-
ters” in the K0
L Particle Listings.
VALUE (10−10 s) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.8934±0.0008 OUR FIT0.8934±0.0008 OUR FIT0.8934±0.0008 OUR FIT0.8934±0.0008 OUR FIT
0.8940±0.0009 OUR AVERAGE0.8940±0.0009 OUR AVERAGE0.8940±0.0009 OUR AVERAGE0.8940±0.0009 OUR AVERAGE
0.8971±0.0021 BERTANZA 97 NA31
0.8941±0.0014±0.0009 SCHWINGEN...95 E773 ∆m free, φ+−=φSW
0.8929±0.0016 GIBBONS 93 E731
0.8920±0.0044 214k GROSSMAN 87 SPEC

)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
π+π−
)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
π+π−
)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
π+π−
)
/Γtotal Γ1/Γ
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.6861±0.0028 OUR FIT0.6861±0.0028 OUR FIT0.6861±0.0028 OUR FIT0.6861±0.0028 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.2.
0.671 ±0.010 OUR AVERAGE0.671 ±0.010 OUR AVERAGE0.671 ±0.010 OUR AVERAGE0.671 ±0.010 OUR AVERAGE
0.670 ±0.010 3447 7 DOYLE 69 HBC π− p → ΛK0
0.70 ±0.08 COLUMBIA 60B HBC
0.68 ±0.04 CRAWFORD 59B HBC
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •

)
/Γ
(
π0π0
)
Γ1/Γ2Γ
(
π+π−
)
/Γ
(
π0π0
)
Γ1/Γ2
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
2.186±0.028 OUR FIT2.186±0.028 OUR FIT2.186±0.028 OUR FIT2.186±0.028 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.2.
2.197±0.026 OUR AVERAGE2.197±0.026 OUR AVERAGE2.197±0.026 OUR AVERAGE2.197±0.026 OUR AVERAGE
2.11 ±0.09 1315 EVERHART 76 WIRE π− p → ΛK0
2.169±0.094 16k COWELL 74 OSPK π− p → ΛK0
2.16 ±0.08 4799 HILL 73 DBC K+ d → K0 p p
2.22 ±0.10 3068 8 ALITTI 72 HBC K+ p → π+ p K0

)
/Γtotal Γ2/ΓΓ
(
π0π0
)
/Γtotal Γ2/ΓΓ
(
π0π0
)
/Γtotal Γ2/ΓΓ
(
π0π0
)
/Γtotal Γ2/Γ
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN
0.3139±0.0028 OUR FIT0.3139±0.0028 OUR FIT0.3139±0.0028 OUR FIT0.3139±0.0028 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.2.
0.316 ±0.014 OUR AVERAGE0.316 ±0.014 OUR AVERAGE0.316 ±0.014 OUR AVERAGE0.316 ±0.014 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.3. See the ideogram
below.
0.335 ±0.014 1066 BROWN 63 HLBC
0.288 ±0.021 198 CHRETIEN 63 HLBC
0.30 ±0.035 BROWN 61 HLBC

)
/Γ
(
π+π−
)
Γ3/Γ1Γ
(
π+π−γ
)
/Γ
(
π+π−
)
Γ3/Γ1
VALUE (units 10−3) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
2.60±0.08 OUR AVERAGE2.60±0.08 OUR AVERAGE2.60±0.08 OUR AVERAGE2.60±0.08 OUR AVERAGE
2.56±0.09 1286 RAMBERG 93 E731 pγ >50 MeV/c
2.68±0.15 12 TAUREG 76 SPEC pγ >50 MeV/c
2.8 ±0.6 13 BURGUN 73 HBC pγ >50 MeV/c
3.3 ±1.2 10 WEBBER 70 HBC pγ >50 MeV/c